

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4385/2022

Pradeep Meena S/o Moolaram Meena,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Lokesh Kumar Verma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Chandragupt Chopra, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

26/08/2022

Call for the case diary of FIR No. 75/2022, registered with police station Samod, Jaipur Rural for the offences punishable under Sections 363, 366, 354, 375-D, 379, 506 and 120-B IPC and Section 3 (1) 9w) 3 (2) (va).

Petitioner has filed certain documents which are taken on record.

Application (IA No. 1/22) stands disposed off.

सत्यमेव जयते (BIRENDRA KUMAR),J