

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4385/2022

Pradeep Meena S/o Moolaram Meena,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sagar Choudhary, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.K. Mahala, Public Prosecutor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

22/08/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor has produced copy of the factual report as well as photostat copy of the statement of victim recorded under Section 164 of Cr.P.C., which are taken on record.

List on 21.09.2023, as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J