

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4385/2022

Pradeep Meena S/o Moolaram Meena,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Lokesh Kumar Verma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Babulal Nasuna, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

18/10/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the case diary and statement of victim recorded under Section 164 Cr.P.C.

List on 29.11.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR)J

BRIJ MOHAN GANDHI /77/1090